

Amend SB 1774 as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 6, strike "Subsection (f)" and substitute "Subsections (f) and (i)".

(2) On page 1, lines 8 and 9, strike "A clerk in a county with a population of 1.7 million or more may dispose" and substitute "Subject to Subsections (g), (h), (i), and (j), a [A] clerk [in a county with a population of 1.7 million or more] may dispose".

(3) On page 1, line 19, strike "under" and substitute "as described by".

(4) On page 2, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

(i) If a request is not received by a clerk covered by Subsection (g) [~~of this article~~] before the 31st day after the date of notice, the clerk may dispose of the eligible exhibit in the manner permitted by this article, including the delivery of the eligible exhibit for disposal as surplus or salvage property as described by Subsection (f).